Form PTO-1505



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1023787	I Bloth this Thisting's Chief	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Howard P. Klein Chris E. Godinich Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Huntsman Petrochemical Corporation Internal Address: —— Street Address: 7114 North Lamar Blvd. Austin, TX 78752 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: 12/3/02; 2/3/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/289,643 (Atty. Ref. 81,599) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Legal Department HUNTSMAN LLC P. O. Box 15730 Austin, TX 78761	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account ⊠ Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3442	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicole Peffer Name of Person Signing Signature	going information is true and correct and any attached February 19, 2003 Date	
	ver sheet, attachments and document: 5	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:					
Howard P. Klein	of <u>5200 Welcome Glen, Austin</u> in the County of <u>Travis</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u>				
Chris E. Godinich	of 3510 Bluebonnet Blyd., Houston in the County of Harris and State of Texas				

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 North Lamar Blvd., Austin, Texas 78752 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"**Drilling Fluids**" (D# 81,599),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION the application for United States patent that was filed on November 7, 2002 as Application Serial Number 10/289,643, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):

Howard P. Klein			Dec. 3, 2002
Howard	P.	Klein	Date
Chris	E.	Godinich	Date

PATENT REEL: 013787 FRAME: 0693

State of <u>Texas</u>	
ss:	
County of <u>Travis</u>	
On this 3rd day of December , 2002, before me personally appeared	
HOWARD P. KLEIN to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed	the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.	
Martha Victory	
(SEAL) Notary Public	
MARTHA VICTORY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 20, 2003 State of Texas	
SS:	
County of Montgomery	
On this, 2002, before me personally appeared	
CHRIS E. GODINICH to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the fore	going
instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.	
(SEAL) Notary Public	

\work\pto\81599-assign.doc

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

Howard P. Klein of 5200 Welcome Glen, Austin in the County of Travis, and State of Texas

Chris E. Godinich of 3510 Bluebonnet Blvd., Houston in the County of Harris, and State of Texas

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7114 North Lamar Blvd., Austin, Texas 78752 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

"Drilling Fluids" (D# 81,599),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and we hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION the application for United States patent that was filed on November 7, 2002 as Application Serial Number 10/289,643, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):

Howard P. Klein Date

Chris E. Godinich Date

PATENT REEL: 013787 FRAME: 0695

State of <u>Texa</u>	as	
	ss:	
County of T	ravis	
On this	day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared
НО	WARD P. KLEIN	to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing ins	trument, and acknowledg	ged that he executed the same.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
State of <u>Tex</u>	as	
County of <u>M</u>		
On this 4/	on day of Fala	2002, before me personally appeared
		o me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing
	and acknowledged that he	
msu umem, a	ind acknowledged that he	executed the sume.
(SEAL)	JUDIE A. D. NOTARY PUBLIC S	DEMBICKI Notary Public

\work\pto\81599-assign.doc

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 013787 FRAME: 0696